I. There is a happy atmosphere in the school.

Parent/Carer Survey Results - July 2016

Strongly Agree 73.3% 16
Agree 24.0% 37
Disagree 0.6% I
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total responses 154

2. | am consistently made to feel welcome by all staff when | come in to school.

Strongly Agree 67.5% 104
Agree 28.6% 44
Disagree 3.9% 6
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

3. There are plenty of opportunities for me to come into school and enjoy school events.

Strongly Agree 82.5% 127
Agree 16.2% 25
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
4. | am kept updated on my child's progress.
Strongly Agree 41.6% 64
Agree 47 4% 73
Disagree 1% 17
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
5. The end of year report tells me what | need to know.
Strongly Agree 61.7% 95
Agree 32.5% 50
Disagree 5.8% 9
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
6. |am able to contact my child's teacher when | need to.
Strongly Agree 70.1% 108
Agree 27.3% 42
Disagree 1.9% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.6% I
Total 154
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7. |feel well informed about the curriculum my child is being taught.

Strongly Agree 50.6% 78
Agree 40.3% 62
Disagree 9.1% 14
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
8. The curriculum is broad and balanced and reflects our diverse world.

Strongly Agree 62.3% 96
Agree 35.7% 55
Disagree 1.9% 3
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

9. Newsletters, ParentMail and other letters keep me well informed about school life.

Strongly Agree 83.1% 128
Agree 16.2% 25
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.6% I
Total 154
10. Teaching and learning at school is consistently good.
Strongly Agree 60.4% 93
Agree 38.3% 59
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
1. My child is making good progress at school.
Strongly Agree 65.6% 101
Agree 31.8% 49
Disagree 2.6% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

12. The school has high expectations of my child and sets interesting and challenging tasks.

(Thank you School Council for this question)

Strongly Agree 66.9% 103
Agree 26.6% 4|
Disagree 5.8% 9
Strongly Disagree 0.6% I
Total 154
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I13. The school celebrates success and achievement inside and outside school.

Strongly Agree 74.7% 15
Agree 22.7% 35
Disagree 2.6% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
14. Homework helps my child make progress.
Strongly Agree 48.7% 75
Agree 39.6% 61
Disagree 9.7% 15
Strongly Disagree 1.9% 3
Total 154
I5. The school supports my child to maintain a healthy lifestyle.
Strongly Agree 66.2% 102
Agree 32.5% 50
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
16. My child has plenty of opportunities for exercise at school.
Strongly Agree 69.5% 107
Agree 29.9% 46
Disagree 0.6% I
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
17. The hot school meal provision offers a good service and value for money.
Strongly Agree 42.9% 66
Agree 42.2% 65
Disagree 13.6% 21
Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2
Total 154
18. The school strives to meet my child's individual needs
Strongly Agree 55.8% 86
Agree 39.6% 6l
Disagree 3.9% 6
Strongly Disagree 0.6% I
Total 154
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19. The school deals effectively with bullying and other unacceptable behaviour.

Strongly Agree 48.1% 74
Agree 44.8% 69
Disagree 5.8% 9
Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2
Total 154
20. My child enjoys break and lunch time.
Strongly Agree 64.3% 99
Agree 33.1% 51
Disagree 2.6% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
21. My child feels safe and secure.
Strongly Agree 67.5% 104
Agree 30.5% 47
Disagree 1.9% 3
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
22. My child is aware of the need to keep safe online.
Strongly Agree 71.4% 110
Agree 27.3% 42
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
23. As a parent/carer, | know how to keep my child safe online.
Strongly Agree 75.3% 116
Agree 23.4% 36
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
24. The school's website provides me with the information that | need.
Strongly Agree 58.4% 90
Agree 38.3% 59
Disagree 2.6% 4
Strongly Disagree 0.6% I
Total 154

25. The school is clean, tidy, well maintained and an inspiring learning environment.

Strongly Agree 74.7% 15
Agree 24.0% 37
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
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26. School rules about behaviour are fair.

Strongly Agree 77.9% 120
Agree 20.1% 31
Disagree 1.9% 3
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
27. My child is well cared for and comes home with a positive state of mind.
(Thank you School Council for this question)
Strongly Agree 63.6% 98
Agree 33.8% 52
Disagree 2.6% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
28. The school is led and managed effectively.
Strongly Agree 73.4% 113
Agree 24.7% 38
Disagree 1.9% 3
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
29. Resources are available to meet my child's needs.
Strongly Agree 69.5% -7
Agree 29.2% 45
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
30. | understand the role of governors in helping to manage the school.
Strongly Agree 56.9% 87
Agree 34% 52
Disagree 8.5% 13
Strongly Disagree 0.7% I
Total 154

31. | am aware of the PTA and how it improves my child's school experience.

Strongly Agree 69.3% 106
Agree 27.5% 42
Disagree 3.3% 5
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
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32. The school treats people with equal care and respect, regardless of gender, race, religion or need.

Strongly Agree 81.7% 125
Agree 18.3% 28
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

33. School trips support learning and provide good value for money.

Strongly Agree 69.9% 107
Agree 26.1% 40
Disagree 3.9% 6
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

34. The school teaches my child the core values that | feel are important.

Strongly Agree 77.1% 118
Agree 21.6% 33
Disagree 0.7% I
Strongly Disagree 0.7% I
Total 154

35. My child has opportunities to get involved in a range of community events.

Strongly Agree 69.9% 107
Agree 26.1% 40
Disagree 3.9% 6
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

36. There is a rich variety of before and after school clubs.

Strongly Agree 56.9% 87
Agree 34.6% 53
Disagree 6.5% 10
Strongly Disagree 2.0% 3
Total 154

37. Having a school crossing patrol is important.

Strongly Agree 90.2% 138
Agree 8.5% 13
Disagree 1.3% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

38. | would recommend the school to other parents.

Strongly Agree 83.7% 128
Agree 15.7% 24
Disagree 0.7% I
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154
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39. Overall | am happy with my child's experience at school.

Strongly Agree 79.7% 122
Agree 20.3% 31
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 154

Thank you very much for taking the time to complete our annual school survey. The results will be
used to support school improvement in the next school year and beyond.

As always, if you have any comments about school life, please ensure you share them openly directly.
We are keen to listen and improve to ensure that Deanshanger provides the very best all-round

learning opportunities for all.

Rachel Rice

Head teacher

head@deanshanger.northants-ecl.gov.uk

July 2016
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